SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7951/2014

ENVIRONMENT SUPPORT GROUP & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL BIODIVERSITY AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr Dhananjay B, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jayant Patel, Adv. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Mr Varun Singh, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same be served on respondent no.7 within one

weeks time.

Respondent no.3 has also filed counter affidavit but

after the expiry of the time granted for the same.

None appears for respondent no.8 despite due service. Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing

affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 4

and 6.

Respondent no.7 has also been declined the opportunity to file counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit within four

weeks time.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.02.01

17:14:52 IST

List again on 13.4.2016.

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com