## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7951/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2013 in WP No. 41532/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

**ENVIRONMENT SUPPORT GROUP & ANR.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL BIODIVERSITY AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mrs. Sujatha Bauadhi, Adv.

Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B.V. Nidhishree, Adv.

Mr. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pakhede, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let this matter be listed after eight weeks before the appropriate Bench.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**